

Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Kangasabati Canals Sub-Division No. VII Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 of NIQ No. - WBIW/SDO/KCSD-VII /NIQ-01 /2021-22

Memo No. -53 Date-23.02.2022

In partial modification of this N.I.T. No. **WBIW/SDO/KCSD-VII /NIQ-01 /2021-22** it is notified for information of all concern that the following changes have been made:

On page -3, 14. Terms & conditions:-

In place of	As
5. Normally number of days of hiring will be the govt. working days of the month except specifically instructed. Normal hours of duty will be 10 hours per day (excluding reporting & releasing time). But In caseof any emergency during irrigation and flood period, during major/minor work execution period and visiting of V.I.P.s etc. the vehicle with driver should also be kept ready at any time if required. Overtime payments for thepurpose will be made as per relevant Govt orders.	5. Normally number of days of hiring will be governed by guidelines contend in FD memo no 4100-FB dated 13.12.2022 read with Transport Department Notification No. 3564-WT/3M-81/98 dated 24.11.2008 and F.D. memo No. 560-F(Y) dated 15.02.2022. Normal hours of duty will be 10 hours per day (excluding reporting & releasing time). But In case of any emergency during irrigation and flood period, during major/minor work execution period and visiting of V.I.P.s etc. the vehicle with driver should also be kept ready at any time if required. Overtime payments for the purpose will be made as per relevant Govt orders.

All other conditions of the N.I.Q. remain unchanged.

A.E./S.D.O. Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No - VII Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur Memo No: 53/1(19) Date: 23.02.2022

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation through the office Notice Board of :-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (south-West), Khasjungle, Abas, Midnapur
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-II, Abas, Khasjungle, Paschim Medinipur.
- 3. The Karmadhakshya, Krishi-o-Sech, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, West Midnapur Division/ KKB Division, Paschim Medinipur.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.-I/II/III/IV/V/BI Division.
- 6. The District Information & Cultural Affairs Officer, Midnapur, Paschim Medinipur for information.
- 7. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-I/II/IV
- 8. The Divisional Accounts Officer(Gr. I), K.C.Division No-I.
- 9. Estimating Branch of K.C.Division No-I.
- 10. Notice Board of Notice Board of K.C.Sub-Division No-VII..
- 11. The Nodal Officer, E-Governance, DVC Study Cell, I&W Dte. JalSampad Bhaban, Salt LakeCity, Kolkata- for publication in the Departmental Official Website www.wbiwd.gov.in .

A.E./S.D.O. Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No - VII Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur